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CITY OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 10137 

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw 

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW, 

AMENDMENT BYLAW 1994. 

2. Schedule 11 A 11 of the Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw is repealed and Schedule 
11 A II annexed hereto substituted therefor. 

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1995. 

Read a first time this 7 th 

Read a second time this 7 th 

Read a third time this 7 th 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

1994 

1994 

1994 

Reconsidered and adopted this 14thday of NOVEMBER 1994 



CLASSIFICATION 

Agent 

Arcade 

Auto Body Repair and Painting 

Bowling Alley 

Cart 

Contractor 

Contractor - yard, shop, office 

Curling Rink/Ice Rink 

Discotheque (Teen) 

Dry Cleaning/Laundry Plant 

Exercise Studio/Gym 

Home Based Business 

Home Craft 

Incinerator 

Junk Dealer 

Liquor Establishment 
Hotel 
Neighbourhood Pub 
Beer and/or Wine Store 

SCHEDULE II A" 

(BYLAW NO. 10137) 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

230 

2,581 

681 

608 

63 

230 

413 

608 

797 

489 

499 

262 

262 

3,000 

725 

3,000 
3,000 

541 
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RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

63 

2,020 

380 

262 

63 

63 

125 

262 

431 

189 

198 

92 

53 

3,000 

262 

2,577 
2,577 

252 
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FIRST RENEWAL 
CLASSIFICATION (Continued) LICENCE LICENCE 

$ $ 
Manufacturer - General 

1 to 50 persons 575 273 
51 to 150 persons 607 306 
151 or more persons 719 416 

Manufacturer - Processing 
Chemicals or Flammables 
1 to 50 persons 827 513 
51 to 150 persons 1,135 785 
151 or more persons 1,146 891 

Manufacturer - Processing Food 
1 to 50 persons 725 388 
51 to 150 persons 939 603 
151 or more persons 1,193 855 

Multiple Unit Accommodation - Per Room 8.80 8.80 

Oil Refinery 3,000 3,000 

Oil Storage and Distribution 3,000 3,000 

Peddler - Food 313 140 

Peddler - General 230 63 

Personal Care Facility (Adult Nursing Home) 608 272 

Personal Care Facility (Child Care) 282 125 

Personal Service Establishment 454 152 

Photographic Studio 569 267 

Pool Hall 2,581 2,020 

Private Hospital 1,588 1,286 

Private School 605 307 

Public Hall 491 256 
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FIRST RENEWAL 
CLASSIFICATION (Continued) LICENCE LICENCE 

$ $ 
Restaurant 

40 seats or take-out 569 211 
41 seats to 150 seats 766 365 
151 seats and over 804 402 

Retail Trader - General 
1 to 10 persons 413 125 
11 to 50 persons 584 217 
51 persons and over 956 902 

Retail Trader - Food 
1 to 10 persons 569 266 
11 to 50 persons 756 456 
51 persons and over 1,055 902 

Security Service (non-resident) 230 63 

Service Station 528 225 

Telephone Communications Facility 
1 to 50 persons 489 189 
51 to 150 persons 631 312 
151 persons and over 939 513 

Trailer Camp or Court 528 262 

Theatre - Indoor 631 312 

Warehouse - General 
1 to 50 persons 489 189 
51 to 150 persons 489 217 
151 persons and over 527 262 

Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 
1 to 50 persons 679 378 
51 to 150 persons 797 457 
151 persons and over 975 646 

Wholesaler - General 
1 to 50 persons 489 189 
51 to 150 persons 527 225 
151 persons and over 567 264 
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FIRST RENEWAL 
CLASSIFICATION (Continued) LICENCE LICENCE 

$ $ 
Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals or Flammables 

1 to 50 persons 584 312 
51 to 150 persons 797 457 
151 persons and over 1,135 679 

Christmas Tree Permit 198 198 

Carnival or Circus 
First day 567 n/a 
Second and following days 190 n/a 

All businesses not hereinbefore classified 
shall pay the following fees: 

Businesses occupying ten square 
feet or over 413 125 

Businesses occupying less than 
10 square feet or having no 
premises in Burnaby 230 63 


