CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 10137

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1994.
- 2. Schedule "A" of the Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor.
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1995.

Read a first time this	7th	day of	NOVEMBER	1994
Read a second time this	7th	day of	NOVEMBER	1994
Read a third time this	7th	day of	NOVEMBER	1994
Reconsidered and adopted	l this	1/1+hday of	NOVEMBED	1994

MAYOR

CLERK

SCHEDULE "A"

(BYLAW NO. 10137)

CLASSIFICATION	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL <u>LICENCE</u> \$
Agent	230	63
Arcade	2,581	2,020
Auto Body Repair and Painting	681	380
Bowling Alley	608	262
Cart	63	63
Contractor	230	63
Contractor - yard, shop, office	413	125
Curling Rink/Ice Rink	608	262
Discotheque (Teen)	797	431
Dry Cleaning/Laundry Plant	489	189
Exercise Studio/Gym	499	198
Home Based Business	262	92
Home Craft	262	53
Incinerator	3,000	3,000
Junk Dealer	725	262
Liquor Establishment Hotel Neighbourhood Pub Beer and/or Wine Store	3,000 3,000 541	2,577 2,577 252

		1 450 2
CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST <u>LICENCE</u> \$	RENEWAL <u>LICENCE</u> \$
Manufacturer - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	575 607 719	273 306 416
Manufacturer - Processing Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	827 1,135 1,146	513 785 891
Manufacturer - Processing Food 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	725 939 1,193	388 603 855
Multiple Unit Accommodation - Per Room	8.80	8.80
Oil Refinery	3,000	3,000
Oil Storage and Distribution	3,000	3,000
Peddler - Food	313	140
Peddler - General	230	63
Personal Care Facility (Adult Nursing Home)	608	272
Personal Care Facility (Child Care)	282	125
Personal Service Establishment	454	152
Photographic Studio	569	267
Pool Hall	2,581	2,020
Private Hospital	1,588	1,286
Private School	605	307
Public Hall	491	256

CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST <u>LICENCE</u> \$	RENEWAL <u>LICENCE</u> \$
Restaurant	Ψ	Ψ
40 seats or take-out	569	211
41 seats to 150 seats	766	365
151 seats and over	804	402
Retail Trader - General		
1 to 10 persons	413	125
11 to 50 persons	584	217
51 persons and over	956	902
Retail Trader - Food		
1 to 10 persons	5 69	266
11 to 50 persons	756	456
51 persons and over	1,055	902
Security Service (non-resident)	230	63
Service Station	528	225
Tolonhono Communications Escility		
Telephone Communications Facility 1 to 50 persons	489	189
51 to 150 persons	631	312
151 persons and over	939	513
202 P 423020 4234 0 1 0 2	,	2.20
Trailer Camp or Court	528	262
Theatre - Indoor	631	312
Warehouse - General		
1 to 50 persons	489	189
51 to 150 persons	489	217
151 persons and over	527	262
Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables		
1 to 50 persons	679	378
51 to 150 persons	797	457
151 persons and over	975	646
Wholesaler - General		
1 to 50 persons	489	189
51 to 150 persons	527	225
151 persons and over	567	264

CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST <u>LICENCE</u> \$	RENEWAL <u>LICENCE</u> \$
Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals or Flammables	·	•
1 to 50 persons	584	312
51 to 150 persons	797	457
151 persons and over	1,135	679
Christmas Tree Permit	198	198
Carnival or Circus		
First day	567	n/a
Second and following days	190	n/a
All businesses not hereinbefore classified shall pay the following fees:		
Businesses occupying ten square feet or over	413	125
Businesses occupying less than 10 square feet or having no		
premises in Burnaby	230	63